5/2/2023 10:53:06 AM

Autodesk Docs://Oscar G Johnson VA Medical Center/OGJARCH.rvt

10

EXPAND PHARMACY AND RADIOLOGY

325 H STREET,
IRON MOUNTAIN, M| 49801

CONSTRUCTION SET
MAY 8, 2023

GENERAL NOTES
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VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS RELATING NEW CONSTRUCTION TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND ALL DIMENSIONS
RELATING NEW FLOOR ELEVATIONS TO EXISTING FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DIMENSIONS ON PLANS LOCATING INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE
BLOCK, OR FACE OF OUTER LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD. DIMENSIONS IGNORE APPLIED CERAMIC TILE.

GENERAL TRADE SHALL PATCH HOLES IN SLABS, PARTITIONS, AND CEILINGS CAUSED BY ANY TRADE AS FOLLOWS:
A. AT REMOVED DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, AND PIPING

B. AT NEW DUCTWORK, CONDUIT AND PIPING IN EXISTING PARTITIONS

C. AT ADDED OR REMOVED PARTITION MOUNTED ITEMS

WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW, PATCHED SURFACES SHALL MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES. WORK SHALL MAINTAIN
EXISTING SEPARATION RATINGS.

GENERAL TRADE SHALL REMOVE ACOUSTICAL TILE AND PLASTER CEILINGS/GYPSUM BOARD WHERE REQUIRED FOR
MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL TRADES. REINSTALL ACOUSTICAL TILE AND PATCH PLASTER/GYPSUM BOARD WHEN
WORK ABOVE CEILING HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

WHERE PARTITIONS ARE SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE FULL HEIGHT CERAMIC TILE, EXTEND CERAMIC TILE TO HEIGHT OF
CEILING SCHEDULED ON FLOOR PLANS, SEE

\Lo0sk)

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, LOCATE DOOR FRAMES AS FOLLOWS:

A. FROM PARTITION PERPENDICULAR TO DOOR, TO HINGE PLATE ON DOOR FRAME: 4"
B. CROSS CORRIDOR DOUBLE DOORS: CENTER IN CORRIDOR
C. DOUBLE EGRESS DOORS: CENTER IN CORRIDOR

CONSTRUCTION IN SOME AREAS SURROUNDING THE LIMITS OF THIS CONTRACT IS CURRENTLY IN PROGRESS.
ACTUAL EXISTING CONDITIONS MAY VARY FROM CONDITIONS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 35 26 FOR INFECTION CONTROL. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 00 00 FOR PHASING
AND WORK TIME LIMITATIONS.

WHERE MASONRY PARTITIONS ARE REMOVED RESULTING IN A VOID, TOPPING SHALL BE PATCHED WITH CONCRETE.
SEE NEW ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND REFER TO THE FOLLOWING FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

A. TOPPING INFILL, SEE/ E2
\po0tk/

B. WHERE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING DOES NOT ALLOW CONCRETE TOPPING TO CURE TO MOISTURE
LEVELS REQUIRED BY FLOORING MATERIAL INSTALLATION GUIDELINES, UTILIZE CEMENTITIOUS CAST
UNDERLAYMENT AT TOPPING INFILLS.

CONCRETE TOPPING SHALL BE POURED PRIOR TO ERECTING PARTITIONS. SEE NEW FINISH SCHEDULE AND
DETAIL B1/A505K FOR TOPPING DEPRESSION REQUIREMENTS

FOR FLOOR TRANSITION DETAILS, SEE/ E7

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL PARTITION MOUNTED ITEMS INCLUDING THOSE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS TO BE
PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT, SEE

\aeozK)

CORNER GUARDS INDICATED THUS (CG1, CG2, CG3, CG4) ON FLOOR PLANS, ARE TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED FROM TOP
OF BASE TO CEILING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN ROOM ELEVATIONS OR PLANS.

END WALL GUARDS INDICATED THUS (EWP1) ON FLOOR PLANS, ARE TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED FROM TOP OF BASE
TO 48" AF.F.

FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF DEVICES PROVIDED BY OTHER TRADES, SEE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, EXTEND ROOM FINISHES AT CASEWORK AS FOLLOWS: W
A. EXTEND FLOOR FINISH UNDER CASEWORK (EXCEPT AT CARPET AND INTEGRAL BASES).

B. EXTEND CERAMIC TILE (BOTH FULL HEIGHT & WAINSCOT) BEHIND CASEWORK (WALLCOVERING IS NOT REQUIRED
BEHIND CASEWORK.)

C. ITIS THE INTENT THAT ALL SURFACES CONCEALED BY CASEWORK BE FINISHED IN THE SAME MANNER AS THE
ROOM. ONCE CASEWORK IS IN PLACE, INSTALL ADDITIONAL BASE MATERIAL TO BASE UNIT. MATERIAL SHALL
MATCH ROOM BASE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CASEWORK ELEVATIONS.

PROVIDE SELF LEVELING UNDERLAYMENT WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING IS SCHEDULED. PREPARE EXISTING
FLOORING AS REQUIRED FOR SELF LEVELER.

WHERE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DOES NOT ALLOW STUDS TO EXTEND TO STRUCTURE, PROVIDE STRUCTURAL
METAL STUD BOX HEADER BENEATH ALL EQUIPMENT. BOX HEADER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF (2) STRUCTURAL
STUDS LAID ON THEIR BACK SIDE UTILIZING THE SAME DIMENSION STUDS AS THE WALL BE CONSTRUCTED (IE, 3 5/8").
OPENINGS BETWEEN 8'-0" AND 12'-0" SHALL UTILIZE .0451 THICKNESS STUDS. OPENINGS LESS THAN 8'-0" SHALL
UTILIZE .0346 THICKNESS STUDS.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CASEWORK ON A400 SERIES SHEETS IS PLASTIC LAMINATE. FOR CASEWORK LEGEND
SEE SHEET A701K.

DOOR ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN ROOM ELEVATIONS ARE SYMBOLIC REPRESENTATIONS ONLY AND DO NOT REFLECT
SCHEDULED DOOR ELEVATIONS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ACTUAL DOOR PANEL ELEVATION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PROPOSED COORDINATED INSTALLATION LAYOUT OF MRI. LAYOUT SHALL SHOW
FIELD MEASURED LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATION, AND
OWNER PROVIDED EQUIPMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS UTILIZING ELECTRONIC DRAWING SETS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO CONFIRM DRAWINGS ARE
PRINTED/INSERTED INTO OTHER SOFTWARE TO SCALE. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ON FULL SIZE SHEETS ARE TO BE
24" X 36" OR 30" X 42" WHEN PRINTED AT 1:1. A SCALE VERIFICATION IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR VERIFICATION IN THE
MATERIALS AND SYMBOLS SCHEDULE ON THE COVER SHEET OF THIS PROJECT.

FOR TYPICAL COLUMN AND BEAM FIREPROOFING DETAILS SEE SHEET A504K.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

A A.D.A. ACCESSIBLE
THE CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING AND COORDINATING ALL NEW ,(A(%OUS ACOUSTICAL GENERAL PLUMBING
Lo T RS Lty | oo comrser DO AT PG OEOLTON LA
ADJ ADJUSTABLE
DURING BID. FIELD INSPECTION. OR FOR ANY GONDITIONS ANDIOR CONFLICTS THAT COULD HAVE BEEN COORDINATED ADJ ADJUSTABLE (or 2 G002K CODE, TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS 62  PD102K  BASEMENT SANITARY PIPING DEMOLITION PLAN
BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS AFTER AWARD OF CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY ALT ALTERNATE 3 GO03K PHASING PLANS 63 PD103K  BASEMENT SUPPLY PIPING DEMOLITION PLAN
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ALL DISCREPANCIES AND SHALL OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT ANES ANESTHESIA 4 G004K PHASING PLANS 64  PD104K  FIRST FLOOR SANITARY PIPING DEMOLITION PLAN
REGARDING DESIGN INTENT. APPROX  APPROXIMATE 5 GO005K BASEMENT LIFE SAFETY PLAN 65  PD105K  FIRST FLOOR SUPPLY PIPING DEMOLITION PLAN
CHANGES PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ANY DETAIL, SYSTEM OR MATERIAL (INGLUDING ARGHITECTURAL ARCH ARCHITECTURAL 6 GO006K FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 66  PG101K  FIRST FLOOR MEDICAL GAS PIPING PLAN
; : AUTO AUTOMATIC
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND OTHER CONSULTANT WORK) SHALL BE PROPOSED AND BLDG BUILDING 7 G007k SECOND FLOORLIFE SAFETY PLAN 67 PL10TK  FOOTING/FOUNDATION SANITARY PIPING PLAN
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF SHOP BLKG BLOCKING DIRECTOR 68  PL102K ~ BASEMENT FLOOR SANITARY PIPING PLAN
DRAWINGS, PRODUCT INFORMATION, SAMPLES AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALS - BOTT BOTTOM CIVIL 69  PL103K  FIRST FLOOR SANITARY PIPING PLAN
CAB CABINET 8 C100 EXISTING SITE PLAN 70  PL104K  SECOND FLOOR SANITARY PIPING PLAN
CONFORM WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF EACH TRADE AND THE HIGHEST STANDARDS OF PERFORMANCE CER CERAMIC 9 G200 REMOVALSSITE PLAN 71 PLIOSK  THIRD FLOOR SANITARY PIPING PLAN
CG(# CORNER GUARD (NUMBER/TYPE
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURERS AND TRADE ASSOCIATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o) RN CHARD ) 1? 8288 Zg?ESzESE?ZESPLAN ;i Egg;i EQSSETM:_"(‘)TOE{USPSF';;(LTFF’JI"F‘)%ZLSI[“AN
cJ CONTROL JOINT ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
WHERE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS, DETAILS OR DESIGN INTENT CANNOT BE DETERMINED, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT oL CENTERLINE 12 C500 DETAILS 74  PP103K  SECOND FLOOR SUPPLY PIPING PLAN
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. IN THE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN NOTES, DRAWINGS AND/OR oLG CEILING 75  PK601K  DETAILS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER. oMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ARCHITECTURAL 76 PK602K  DIAGRAMS
coL COLUMN
AT FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE COMPATIBLE COMBINATIONS OF SONe CONCRETE 13 AD101K BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN
SPECIFIED MATERIALS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE UL SYSTEMS. UL SYSTEMNUMBERS REFERENCED BELOW ARE CONT CONTINUOUS 14 AD102K  FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN HVAC
ACCEPTABLE EXAMPLES OF SYSTEMS NECESSARY FOR THIS PROJECT. ALTERNATE UL SYSTEMS SUBMITTED DURING CORR CORRIDOR CHIEF OF STAFF 15 AD103K  SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 77 MD101K  BASEMENT PLAN - DEMOLITION (PIPING)
THE SHOP DRAWING PROCESS, UTILIZING PRODUCTS SPECIFIED AND MEETING THE HOURLY REQUIREMENTS WILL BE CR(#) CHAIR RAIL (NUMBER/TYPE) 16 A101K BASEMENT NEW WORK PLAN 78 MD102K BASEMENT PLAN - DEMOLITION (DUCTWORK)
ACCEPTED. THIRD PARTY DESIGNED ENGINEERING JUDGMENTS MAY BE SUBMITTED AT THE CONTRACTORS RISK FOR GLINIC SINK 17 AO2K FIRST FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN 79 MD103K  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION (PIPING)
ACCEPTANCE BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS INDICATING THE OTR CENTER 18 A103K FIRST FLOOR DIMENSION PLAN 80 MD104K  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION (DUGTWORK)
SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN COORDINATED. SYSTEMS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: CUB GUBICLE
A. WALLS DBL DOUBLE 19 A104K SECOND FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN 81  MD105K  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION (PIPING)
a.  WALL ASSEMBLIES -UL NUMBERS ARE PROVIDED IN THE PARTITION SCHEDULE. SIMILAR SYSTEMS DEPT DEPARTMENT CHIEF OF POLICE 20  A105K THIRD FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN 82  MD106K  SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR PLANS - DEMOLITION (DUCTWORK)
PROVIDING THE RATING AS INDICATED WILL BE ACCEPTABLE. DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN 21 A106K ELECTRICAL PENTHOUSE 83  MP101K  BASEMENT PLAN - NEW WORK (PIPING)
b. 'C'E“ETEEF'{%FE E,Eé%%gr\\,lvﬁél}églEgi_sRTEFla:uEgTELTFSAELLJL)LElsr\[EcT:E:\gSNnggQHU?FEELnegrxfTTsI?ATuSD%FE:\éVéEXE(ﬁé)%EAQEF)OR DIA DIAMETER 22 AR101K  BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 84  MP102K  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK (PIPING)
DICT DICTATION
STRUCTURAL INTERSECTIONS WITH FLOOR AND ROOE SLABS o D IENSON 23 AR102K  FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 85  MP103K  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK (PIPING)
c. INTERIOR WALL PERIMETERS INTERSECTIONS—REFERENCE UL SYSTEMS WW-S-XXXX, FW-S-XXXX DO DOOR OPENING 24 A201K BUILDING ELEVATIONS 86 MH101K  BASEMENT PLAN - NEW WORK (DUCTWORK)
d. \ISVL'JA\(IS'II_'VTII(E),\IIQIPE(TEA(;II-\BBﬁ'gFPIIQQLE;DEIY_EIC_JI:I'SR\I,(\;EFTNII?I,EA(\:(QANICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DS DOWNSPOUT CHIEF OF ENGINEERING 25  A301K BUILDING SECTIONS 87  MH102K  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK (DUCTWORK)
: : : DUMB DUMBWAITER 26 A401K WALL SECTIONS 88  MH103K  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK (DUCTWORK)
e EXPANSION JOINTS DWG DRAWING 27 A402K  WALL SECTIONS 89  MH104K  THIRD FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK (DUCTWORK AND PIPING)
f.  CONTROL JOINTS
B. PENETRATIONS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLIES = A ATION 28 A403K  WALL SECTIONS 90  MK301K  SECTIONS AND ENLARGED PLANS
a. WHERE LOCATED WITHIN A ROOM THE FIRE SYSTEM MUST PROVIDE EQUAL TAND F RATINGS ELEC ELECTRICAL 29 A404K WALL SECTIONS 91  MK501K  DETAILS
C. FLOOR EXPANSION JOINTS ELEV ELEVATOR 30 A405K ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS - POLICE 92  MK502K  DETAILS
D. STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS - PROVIDE 2 HOUR AT BEAMS AND COLUMNS, 2 HOUR AT FLOOR SLABS AND 1 HOUR EMER EMERGENCY ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR FOR N&PCS 31 A40BK ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS - PHARMACY 93 MK503K  DETAILS
AT ROOFING ASSEMBLIES EP ELECTRICAL PANEL 32 A407K  ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS - MRI 94  MK504K  DETAILS
a. FIRE RATED BEAMS AT THE ROOF AND THE SURROUNDING ASSEMBLY EPB EMERGENCY EXIT PUSH BUTTON A X TERIOR DEALLS o0 MIBOIK  SCHEDULES
+  THE SYSTEM MUST INCORPORATE THE SELECTED ROOFING INSULATION, UNDERLAYMENTS AND EQ EQUAL
ROOFING MATERIALS AS WELL AS THE BEAM SIZES REFERENCED IN THIS DRAWING SET. ETC ET CETERA 34 A502K EXTERIOR DETAILS 96  MJB02K  SCHEDULES
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS WHERE METAL DECK AND STEEL BEAM STRUCTURES OCCUR INCLUDE UL EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SAFETY MANAGER 35  A503K WINDOW ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
P701, P717, P732, P10, P719, P723, P720, P727, P728, P734, P735, P739, P729, P730 EXIST EXISTING 38 AB504K INTERIOR DETAILS ELECTRICAL
2' I(::I?(;gII\Q/IZYPSRTOE-II—VIIESCTI\II((DJTU-IEIQSGISBIS:IVIIDSE-SII?SA'\SIISS g,'; BEg:gE ffssa?_ DESIGN D840 E§$ Ei_Fr’églsolgN 37 A505K INTERIOR DETAILS 97  EZ101K  PARTIAL SITE PLAN DEMOLITION WORK
E. ANY OTHER FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AS INDICATED WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWING SET. FD FLOOR DRAIN 38 A601K DOOR SCHEDULE 98  EZ102K  PARTIAL SITE PLAN NEW WORK
FDN FOUNDATION 39 AB02K PARTITION SCHEDULE 99  ED101K  BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN
THE EQUIPMENT MOUNTING FOR OVERHEAD OR HEAVY SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT OR FIXTURES WEIGHING MORE THAN FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 40 A701K CASEWORK SECTIONS 100 ED102K FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - WALLS
31 POUNDS WILL NEED TO BE DESIGNED TO RESIST FORCES OF 0.5 TIMES THE EQUIPMENT WEIGHT IN ANY INFECTION CONTROL NURSE
HORIZONTAL DIRECTION, AND 1.5 TIMES THE EQUIPMENT WEIGHT IN THE DOWNWARD DIRECTION FEe FRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 101 ED103K FIRST FLOOR CEILING DEMOLITION PLAN
’ ' ' FIN FINISH INTERIORS 102 ED104K  SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FLASH FLASHING
RADIO FREQUENCY SHIELDING VENDOR DRAWINGS ARE INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. FLR FLOOR 41 1001K EXISTING ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 103 ED105K THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FLUOR FLUOROSCOPY 42 1002K NEW ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 104 EL101K  BASEMENT LIGHTING PLAN
MRI PLANS ARE BASED ON GE HEALTHCARE SIGNA ARTIST/OPTIMA MR450W GENERIC SITE PREPARATION DRAWINGS. FO FINISHED OPENING 43 1101K INTERIOR FLOOR SPECIAL PLAN 105 EL102K FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN
ACTUAL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WILL REQUIRE COORDINATION WITH THE OWNER SELECTED VENDOR AND MAY FR FRAME PATIENT SAFETY
REQUIRE FUTURE COORDINATION AND MODIFICATION DEPENDENT UPON THE ACTUAL MRI EQUIPMENT SELECTED AND FT FEET OR FOOT 44 MoK INTERIOR WALL SPECIAL PLAN 106 EL103K  SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN
RELATED OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS. TG FOOTING 107 EP101K 13.8KV EMERGENCY FEEDER
GA GAUGE STRUCTURAL 108 EP102K  13.8KV EMERGENCY FEEDER
ALL MATERIALS (HARDWARE, SUPPORTS, ETC.) WITHIN MRI SCAN ROOM TO BE NON-FERROUS METALS (ALUMINUM, GALV GALVANIZED 45 S001 STRUCTURAL NOTES 109 EP103K  BASEMENT POWER PLAN
COPPER, OR STAINLESS STEEL). GB GRAB BAR 46 S002 SCHEDULES 110 EP104K  FIRST FLOOR POWER PLAN
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CIVIL DRAWINGS 1147.48 AT FIRST FLOOR IS EQUAL TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL AND MEP ELEVATION 1148'-0" GYP GYPSUM BOARD AFGE :; :;82 E&%ﬁ%ﬁggg E'F‘{'XTMNG BLAN H; Emggi iﬁ&%"ﬁg&ov%gs&’f&ﬁ;m
ESR EEEEECF'?B'NET 49 S202 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 113 EP107K  BUILDING #2 ELECTRICAL PLAN
HM HOLLOW METAL 50  S203 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 114  ES101K  BASEMENT SYSTEMS PLAN
HOR HORIZONTAL 51  S300 WALL REINFORCEMENT ELEVATIONS 115 ES102K  FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS PLAN
:E(#) :gﬁg RAIL (NUMBERTYPE) ENERGY ENGINEER 52 S800 FOUNDATION DETAILS 116  ES103K SECOND FLOOR SYSTEMS PLAN
i HOUSEKEEPING 53  S801 FOUNDATION DETAILS 117 E401K PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN PLANS
Hes HSSHOLLOW STRUCTURAL STEEL 54 $820 FRAMING DETAILS 118 E402K MEDICAL ROUGH-IN DETAILS
HT HEIGHT 55  S821 FRAMING DETAILS 119 E501K DETAILS & RISER DIAGRAMS
HTR HOLE THROUGH ROOF 120  E502K DETAILS
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, AND CONDITIONING OI&T FIRE PROTECTION 121 EB01K LIGHTING SCHEDULES
:RSUL :mgl?l_i%'é'\N"ETER 56  FD101K  BASEMENT DEMOLITION PLAN 122 EB02K MISC POWER SCHEDULES
INT INTERIOR 57  FD102K  FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 123 E603K PANEL WORKSHEETS-CR1P, L1P, LSL, CRL
JT JOINT 58  F101K BASEMENT NEW WORK PLAN 124 E604K PANEL WORKSHEETS-HMDP, HMDP2, LMDP
KIT KITCHEN 59  F102K FIRST FLOOR NEW WORK PLAN 125  E605K PANEL WORKSHEETS-EHD, ELD, EQH, EQH2
KP KEY PAD
X KEVPRD INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 60  F103K SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR NEW WORK PLANS 126 E606K LEGEND & SYMBOLS
LAB LABORATORY
LAM LAMINATE
LB(S) POUND(S)
LKR LOCKER
LT LIGHT
MAX MAXIMUM CHIEF OF IMAGING
MECH MECHANICAL
MFGR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MTL METAL
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT CHIEF OF PHARMACY
NO(S) NUMBER(S)
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE
oc ON CENTER
oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFF OFFICE
OPG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
PART PARTITION
PB(#) PUSH BUTTON (NUMBER/TYPE)
PCR PROXIMITY CARD READER
PL PLATE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLBG PLUMBING
PR PAIR
PTM PATCH TO MATCH
R RISER
RAD RADIUS
RD ROOF DRAIN
REF REFRIGERATOR
REINF REINFORCED
REQ REQUIRED
RM(S) ROOM(S)
RO ROUGH OPENING
s SINK
SCHED SCHEDULE
SF SQUARE FEET
SH SHOWER
SImM SIMILAR
SPEC SPECIFICATION
sQ SQUARE
sS SCRUB SINK
ST STL STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
STRUCT  STRUCTURAL
SUPP SUPPORT
SYM SYMMETRICAL
T TREAD
T/ TOP OF
TELE TELEPHONE
TERR TERRAZZO
TLT TOILET
TRK TRACK
TS (PNEUMATIC) TUBE STATION
TYP TYPICAL
uc UNDER COUNTER OR UNDER CABINET
Ve VALVE CABINET
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VER VERIFY
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
Vs VENT STACK
vWwec VINYL WALL COVERING
W/ WITH
WAINS WAINSCOT
wc WATER CLOSET
wT WEIGHT
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MATERIALS AND SYMBOLS BUILDING AND CODE DATA

MATE RIALS BUILDING USE AND SIZE

ACOUSTICAL 1. ONE STORY, 4,080 GSF ADDITION. NEW ADDITION IS AN EXPANSION OF THE EXISTING POLICE DEPARTMENT, EXISTING PHARMACY, AND A NEW MRI SUITE.
] cEuneTie N L Yo 2. BASEMENT ADDITION, 3,300 GSF. BASEMENT ADDITION INCLUDES NEW PHARMACY CACHE, STORAGE, AND NORMAL DISTRIBUTION ROOM AND NEW EMERGENCY DISTRIBUTION ROOM.
3. EAST AND WEST PENTHOUSE ADDITIONS, 2,120 GSF.
S ggLLg‘i%éL‘SX‘T/ION PARTICLE BOARD 4. RENOVATION OF 3,600 GSF FIRST FLOOR POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND FIRST FLOOR PHARMACY AREAS.
5. RENOVATION OF 400 GSF BASEMENT ANCILLARY AREA.
BITMINOUS PAVING B pLywoob OCCUPANCY CLASS
1. EXISTING POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND EXISTING PHARMACY EXISTING BUSINESS OCCUPANCY; CHAPTER 39
VAN, CARPET PLASTER / MORTAR 2. NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT EXPANSION, NEW PHARMACY EXPANSION, AND NEW MRI ADDITION: ~ NEW BUSINESS OCCUPANCY; CHAPTER 38
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
"1 BRICK PRECAST CONCRETE
1. EXISTING POLICE DEPARTMENT, EXISTING PHARMACY, AND EXISTING BASEMENT; TYPE I1(222)
[ CONCRETE [===] PREFORMED 2. NEW POLICE DEPARTMENT EXPANSION, NEW PHARMACY EXPANSION, NEW MRI ADDITION, NEW BASEMENT EXPANSIONTYPE 11(222)
WALL PANEL LIFE SAFETY CODE
NN\ ] CONCRETE BLOCK [T RIGID INSULATION 1. NFPA 101-2021 - LIFE SAFETY CODE
2. VAFIRE PROTECTION DESIGN GUIDE SECTION 1.3 OUTLINES REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
~/-/] CUTSTONE [ /777 ] SOLID SURFACE

HEALTHCARE DESIGN STANDARDS

[T EeArTH SPRAY FIREPROOFING 1. FACILITIES GUIDELINES INSTITUTE-LATEST EDITION (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
] EXISTING CONSTRUCTION [Z_Z ] STEEL ACCESSIBILITY CODE
1. ICC/ANSIA117.12009
77 GRAVEL [E==—5 STRUCTURAL 2. UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (UFAS)
GLAZED TILE
"1 GYPSUMBOARD T TERRAZZO INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
1. 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
CONTINUOUS 2. 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
[ZZ77] MARBLE/TRAVERTINE =] \WOOD BLOCKING
VETAL STUD PARTITION OTHER REFERENCED STANDARDS NFPA STANDARDS AS REFERENCED IN NFPA 101-2021
L —
L0 §iNGLE LAYER — "] WOOD TRIM 1. NFPA 232 (STORAGE)
2. NFPA 220 (STRUCTURAL RATINGS)
([T II\D/ICE)IJABI[E-II:XBEPF'{ARTITION ——1 wooDsHIM 3. NFPA 80 (FIRE DOORS AND WINDOWS)
VA STANDARDS
1. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN MANUAL OCTOBER 1, 2022.
SYM BO LS 2. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, HANDBOOK H-18-8, SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS, AUGUST 2013.
3. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, PHYSICAL SECURITY DESIGN MANUAL FOR VA FACILITIES-LIFE-SAFETY PROTECTED AND MISSION CRITICAL FACILITIES, OCTOBER 2020.
ROOM—_ ROOM NAME 101 OPENING NUMBER 4. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, PHYSICAL SECURITY AND RESILIENCE DESIGN MANUAL, OCTOBER 2020
ROOM NAME —= OPENING WIDTH 5. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, STRUCTURAL DESIGN MANUAL, OCTOBER 1, 2022
0 6. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, PG-18-12 IMAGING SERVICES DESIGN GUIDE, SEPTEMBER 1, 2020
7. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, PG-18-9 SPACE PLANNING CRITERIA FACILITIES #279 POLICE SERVICE
A1 ELEVATION NUMBER 101 OPENING NUMBER 8. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, VA HANDBOOK 0730 SECURITY AND LAW ENFORCEMENT
SLPT—_ BORROWED LITE / 9. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, PG-18-9 SPACE PLANNING CRITERIA FOR VA FACILITIES #268 PHARMACY SERVICE
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. BOUNDARY FOR PHASES = =» e > o> a» e
2. COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ALL PROJECT PHASING WITH OWNER PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.
3. COORDINATE TIMES AND DATES OF DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK WITH OWNER. KEY PLAN:
4. SUBMIT A PHASING/SEQUENCE COORDINATION PLAN FOR OWNER REVIEW,
COORDINATION, AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
5. SEE CIVIL PLANS, FIRE PROTECTION PLANS, PLUMBING PLANS, MECHANICAL PLANS
AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
6. COORDINATE PHASING PLAN WITH ALL PROJECT TRADES
7. CONSTRUCTION AND MEP SEQUENCES WILL OCCUR IN ALL OF THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASES IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT AND ALLOW FOR PORTIONS OF THE
EXISTING SPACE TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.
8. SEE SHEET G004K FOR FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PHASING PLAN AT PHARMACY
ADDITION AND PHARMACY RENOVATION AREAS.
PHASE1:
THIRD FLOOR/ROOF NEW PENTHOUSE. UTILITY FEEDER FROM TRANSFORMER TO MAIN
ELECTRICAL GEAR. BACKFEED ELECTRICAL TO EXISTING PORTABLE MRI.
PHASE 2:
POLICE DEPARTMENT ADDITION, NORTHWEST PHARMACY ADDITION AND WEST PENTHOUSE. MRI
ADDITION AND EAST PENTHOUSE. ASSOCIATED BASEMENT AREAS. ASSOCIATED CIVIL AND SITE
WORK RELEVANT TO EACH BUILDING ADDITION AREA.
PHASES3:
PHARMACY RENOVATION. REMAINING EXISTING AND NEW ADDITION RENOVATION AREAS NOT
COMPLETED IN PHASE 2.
PHASE 3A:
PHARMACY ADDITION INFILL WORK.
PHASE 3B:
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND NORTHEAST PHARMACY WORK.
PHASE 3C:
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND SOUTHWEST PHARMACY WORK.
PHASE 3D:
SOUTHEAST PHARMACY WORK.
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MECHANICAL PHASES AT PHASE 3

GENERAL NOTES:
1. BOUNDARY FOR PHASES =

2. COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ALL PROJECT PHASING WITH OWNER PRIOR TO THE

START OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. COORDINATE TIMES AND DATES OF DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK WITH OWNER.

KEY PLAN:

4. SUBMIT A PHASING/SEQUENCE COORDINATION PLAN FOR OWNER REVIEW,
COORDINATION, AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

5. SEE CIVIL PLANS, FIRE PROTECTION PLANS, PLUMBING PLANS, MECHANICAL PLANS
AND ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

6. COORDINATE PHASING PLAN WITH ALL PROJECT TRADES

7. CONSTRUCTION AND MEP SEQUENCES WILL OCCUR IN ALL OF THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASES IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT AND ALLOW FOR PORTIONS OF THE
EXISTING SPACE TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PHASE 3A:

PHARMACY ADDITION INFILL WORK.

PHASE 3B:

SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND NORTHEAST PHARMACY WORK.

PHASE 3C:

SELECTIVE DEMOLITION AND SOUTHWEST PHARMACY WORK.

PHASE 3D:
SOUTHEAST PHARMACY WORK.
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= mmimmimm STAIR, SHAFT OR HAZARDOUS AREA SEPARATION
WALLS: 4 HOUR FIRE
<> DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE LABEL
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED
DAMPERS: 180 MINUTE FIRE

mm:smm:smmm  F|RE COMPARTMENT DIVISION
WALLS: 3 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT
DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT LABEL
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED
DAMPERS: 180 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT

==immsmmim=  STAIR, SHAFT OR HAZARDOUS AREA SEPARATION
WALLS: 3 HOUR FIRE
DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE LABEL
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED
DAMPERS: 180 MINUTE FIRE

mm>smm>smmm  F|RE COMPARTMENT DIVISION
WALLS: 2 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT
DOORS: 90 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT LABEL
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED
DAMPERS: 90 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT

=ommomm2m  STAIR, SHAFT OR HAZARDOUS AREA SEPARATION
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DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE LABEL WALLS: 1/2 HOUR FIRE
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED DOORS: SMOKE TIGHT
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- (EXCEPT TOILET ROOMS, ETC.)
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== immimmimm STAIR, SHAFT OR HAZARDOUS AREA SEPARATION mmsxmmsxmm  SMOKE COMPARTMENT DIVISION
WALLS: 4 HOUR FIRE (EXISTING CONSTRUCTION)
DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE LABEL WALLS: 1/2 HOUR FIRE
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED DOORS: SMOKE TIGHT
DAMPERS: 180 MINUTE FIRE OPENINGS: 20 MINUTE PROTECTION
DAMPERS: SMOKE RESISTANT
mm:smmssmm  FIRE COMPARTMENT DIVISION
WALLS: 3 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT = |SR == {SR == ONE HOUR SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITION
DOORS: 180 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT LABEL (NON-SPRINKLERED COMPARTMENT)
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED WALLS: 1 HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT
DAMPERS: 180 MINUTE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT DOORS: 20 MINUTE LABEL & SMOKE RESISTANT
OPENINGS: 20 MINUTE PROTECTION
m=semimm3mm STAIR, SHAFT OR HAZARDOUS AREA SEPARATION
WALLS: 3 HOUR FIRE ==SRmmSRe==  SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITION (SPRINKLED COMPARTMENT)
gch)r\Fl{l?\iGs- :\l%)TMPIEgI-\r/IIIET":I'IERDE LABEL WALLS:  SMOKE RESISTANT
DAMPERS'- 180 MINUTE FIRE DOORS: SMOKE RESISTANT & POSITIVE LATCHING
’ (EXCEPT TOILET ROOMS, ETC.)
OPENINGS: CANNOT EXCEED 80 SQ. IN. WITHOUT PROTECTION
mm>smm>smmm  FIRE COMPARTMENT DIVISION Q
\évc%%- goHﬁll’{ETF'ERFEI F@E‘%SS'\:A%T(EEF;EESS'ISSTT/X‘:\]TT LABEL = CXmmCXmmm  CORRIDOR PARTITION (EXISTING CONSTRUCTION)
~a. WALLS: 30 MINUTE & SMOKE RESISTANT
OPENINGS: NOT PERMITTED
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KEY PLAN: @

4000
. 1144.831
CP+4000

0 20' 40'

8" PVC

STCB-1

8" PVC

STMH-3

10" CONC. SANMH-3 \P FIBER/PWR TO SIGN

8" CONC.

4001
A 1146712
CP-4001

N 5 STMH-1
8" CONC. 8" CONC.
TRENCH DRAIN STMH-2

Sanitary Structure Table Storm Structure Table § %
50 ’@C/
Structure Name Structure Details Structure Name Structure Details \& f U
BENCH & TRASH BIN
RIM = 1147 40 RIM = 1145 .53 FIBER/PWR TO SIGN
INV IN = 1138.65 (S) INV IN = 1141.83 (S)
- TCB-1 }
SANMH-1 INV OUT = 1127.95 (W) STC INV IN = 1141.78 (SW) STMH-4
INV OUT = 112817 (E) INV OUT = 113908 (E) 4087 IRRIGATION LINE LOCATION UNKNOWN
1147.483
RIM — 114673 RIM — 114629 1ST FLOOR ELEVATION SANMH—Z o
SANMH-2 INV IN = 1127.88 (E) STMH-1 INV IN = 1134.54 (W) IS SANMH-1
INV OUT = 1127.83 (NW) INV OUT = 1134.51 (E) STMH-5 (INFILTRATION)
RIM = 1146.29 RIM = 1146.51 2
INV IN = 1126.69 (SE) STMH-2 INV IN = 1134.76 (N) 2
SANMH-3 INV IN = 1126.69 (S) INV OUT = 1134.76 (E)
INV OUT = 1126.54 (W)
RIM = 1146.06
INV IN = 1134.62 (W)
STMH-3 INV IN = 1134.57 (N) @ rore:
INV OUT = 1134.52 (S)
RIM = 1145.74
STMH-4 INV OUT = 1142.87 (N)
STMH-5 (INFILTRATION) RIM = 1145.77
@ BORING 1
4220
1148567
FLOOR ELEV
4221
1148.543
FLOOR ELEV
. LEGEND
1148.535
FLOOR ELEV
BENCH
CONIFEROUS TREE
DECIDUOUS TREE
VENT
EXISTING BUILDING ANITARY MANHOLE
(FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION = 1147.48)
UTILITY CONTACTS e SN
CITY OF IRON MOUNTAIN - WATER/WASTE WATER WATER VALVE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS WE ENERGIES
125 N. STEPHENSON AVENUE 800 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE ULL BOX
(906) 774-0722 IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801
CONTACT - THOMAS SCOTT (906) 779-2486
SUPERVISOR CONTACT - GEORGE JOHNSON SINGLE POST SIGN
DTE ENERGY NSIGHT/CELLCOM LARGE SIGN
1250 MICHCON LANE 450 SECURITY BLVD.
KALKASKA, MI 49837 GREEN BAY, WI 54307 LIGHT POST / YARD LIGHT
(231) 258-3785 (920) 617-7316
CONTACT - MATT LOGAN CONTACT - RICK VINCENT UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT SUPERVISOR
VERIZON WIRELESS\PENNINSULA FIBER NETWORK UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC LINE
AT&T TELEPHONE COMPANY PENNINSULA FIBER NETWORK. LLC
211 EAST "B" STREET P.O. BOX 9/204 STATE STREET (SIZE) STORM SEWER PIPE
IRON MOUNTAIN, Ml 49801 BARAGA, Ml 49908
(906) 779-2744 (906) 353-6644 (SIZE)
CONTACT - MARSHA BERTOLDI jfrench@up.net NOTE: SANITARY SEWER PIPE
CONTACT - JON FRENCH UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ON THIS MAP ARE BASED UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PROJECT MANAGER/ENGINEER ON UTILITY LOCATES AND WHAT WAS VISIBLE.
385 WOODWARD AVENUE WATER MAIN, TELEPHONE AND FIBER OPTIC LINES WATER MAIN
'(S(%“)‘ 7"’;2_‘;2‘;5“’ MI 49801 ARE APPROXIMATED FROM RECORD DRAWINGS AND
CONTACT - SCOTT BEASTER MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED.
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KEY PLAN: @

0' 5 10 20
4000
. 1144.831
CP-4000
LEGEND
BENCH
CONIFEROUS TREE
DECIDUOUS TREE
REMOVE AND REPLACE MULCH REMOVE AND REPLACE PLANTER
REMOVE AND REPLACE PLANTER VE NT
REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHT POLE SAN |TARY MAN H O I_E
oA CATCH BASIN
REMOVE AND REPLACE MULCH 4001
PROPOSED WATERMAIN A ](.:]F.)l_l-joéjf
/ CONNECTION POINT WATER VALVE
PULL BOX
4 SINGLE POST SIGN
Y
+.+ LARGE SIGN
\ L REMOVE AND REPLACE BENCH ++ LlGHT POST / YARD LlG HT
REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHT POLE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECORATIVE TREE
++ AND ASSOCIATED IRRIGATION, COORDINATE WITH
/ ) OWNER ON REPLACEMENT LOCATION
e oS i UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE
+
_\_.* A:V +, PROPOSED CONNECTION POINT UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC LINE
INSTALL FLOWABLE FILL & PLUG PIPE e SANMH-2 (S17E)
X ON REGONNECTION OF TELEPHONE AND FIBER OPTIC LINES < N H-1 STORM SEWER PIPE
X &
< ¥ (SIZE) SANITARY SEWER PIPE
< >
x X< KX XK KX ' UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
T (SIZE)
x = \ REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE PROPOSED CONNECTION POINT WATE R MA' N
< X <
X X+ @ 0rG 2 REMOVE STORM MANHOLE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE
+_+ 3
+-++'+ EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE
* 7
.7L + v /\( N A
\ % &&Xéﬁg REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE
Qe W REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE
AN
x x x x x REMOVAL
REMOVE CONCRETE WALL, RAILING,
FOUNDATIONS, STRUTS, AND GRATES ——
REMOVE GRATE
NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS TO
BUILDING EAST ENTRANCE AND DRIVE.
SHEETING TO BE USED FOR UTILITY
RELOCATION EXCAVATIONS TO MAINTAIN
ADJACENT PAVEMENT AND CURB.
EXISTING BUILDING
(FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION = 1147.48)
CONSU LTANT ARCH |TECT/ENG | N EER OF RECORD STANP Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
585-337
| Ottice of REMOVALS SITE PLAN CONSTRUCTION SET EXPAND PHARMACY AND RADIOLOGY
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KEY PLAN: @
0 9 10 20
4000
1144.831
CP-4000
LEGEND
LSTCB—l BENCH
S CONIFERQUS TREE
DECIDUQOUS TREE
— 6.00' [r———
MATCH EX . MATCH EX V E NT
)=
I 1044 —4 11.09 A4L1001 SANITARY MANHOLE
g: l N K{ Cllffézllz CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM MH,
. N LEV =1137.84
o A VAt / st CATCH BASIN
7t1146.15 114627 : . : . e
. i a g - 4 (1) - 22.5° ELBOW
. L _ . . ) <. LSTMH—Z
. el .-5-°2'/ ' e A / WATER VALVE
: o : - ., 33T 8 DLWM, N ?
A q' 41146.46 1146.58 ‘7 ., 1146.65 ~_ 1146.58 . T W= S
T T 1 11 PULL BOX
PSTM-2 ) R . :
RIM ELEV = 1147.26. ’ 4 & REPLACE BENCH ) 1146.65> ’ 4 . - -
MATCH EX— — e N - a = T — K ‘ Ef%“s“;{'v}z s g e ELsow SINGLE POST SIGN
.. EINV=1138.39 P H} /7N'vv, INV=1127.59
MATCH EX MATCH EX. & B2LFT 8" SOR 35 PVC @300% STz RIM ELEV = 1146.32 LARGE SIGN
[ Ta. ] wamcne < W.INV-= 113774
.. . @Q&‘" o . NE.INV=1137.64 LIGHT POST / YARD LIGHT
. \x’v 5 % A —] q6.00‘4 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MH
° % B UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE
. 1147.38
) P // STOOP Co & y
) . & 1 R . ATCHEX UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC LINE
va) PSTM-1 - : —
AT SSRSRSRSASSe e YT 7477
N ~ % JINV=1139.9 | 1140, SIZE
z s | A SEE PLUMEING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION /) DTG (SIZE) STORM SEWER PIPE
, Q / CONNECT TO BUILDING STORM, ELEV =1140.48, /
_q - 6.00 gr)n 1/ / SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION / (S | Z E)
: 88 4
. ‘ S /1 / 6 LFT OF 4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL, / SA N |TARY S EW E R Pl P E
4 O%L/T ¥ / ELEV =1140.48, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION ?
" Z ? @] UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
3. 1147.36 %
STOOP ——\37 e A4 ¥ / CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN (S |/ E)
I > ) @EORING 2 (1) - 90° ELBOW WATER MAIN
T I —
/) ' . PROPOSED CONCRETE SURFACE
CONNECT TO BUILDING, ELEV =1141.48, /
SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION PROPOSED _é
PROPOSED ot PROPOSED ASPHALT SURFACE
EXPANSION
_|_ TIE IN POINT
@BORING 1
EXISTING BUILDING
(FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION = 1147.48)
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD ' s Praving THie Phase Project Title Project Number
TAMP .
585-337
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1 | 2 3 4 | 5 6 7 8 9 10
STANDARD SYMBOLS GENERAL PLAN NOTES ]
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND LICENSES NOT ACQUIRED BY THE 15. WHEN CONTRADICTIONS OCCUR BETWEEN PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
OWNER BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION, A COPY OF WHICH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER IF RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER BEFORE CONTINUING WITH
@ PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE EXISTING WATER VALVE REQUESTED. ALL SUCH PERMIT AND LICENSE FEES SHALL BE THE SOLE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONSTRUCTION.
2. OWNER OR ENGINEER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR 16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE WRITTEN NOTICE TO AFFECTED SEWER & WATER CUSTOMERS, 24 1]
EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EXISTING WATER SHUT-OFF THE MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED OF THE CONTRACTOR HOURS PRIOR TO ANY ANTICIPATED SERVICE INTERRUPTION. <
TO PERFORM THEIR WORK. 17. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT, AMBULANCE SERVICES & ANY OTHER n” *
OR EXISTING STORM CATCH BASIN OR EXISTING POWER POLE OR PP W/LIGHT | 3 114g CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY SECURING AND PROTECTING THE PROJECT AFFECTED SERVICES 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE & DURATION. e ’
SITE. THIS MAY INCLUDE , BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCING, SIGNAGE, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL A STREET BE CLOSED OVERNIGHT WITHOUT APPROVAL. +
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER UTILITY POLE GUY AND PROTECTION OF EXCAVATIONS.
18. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS, REMOVED ITEMS SHALL BECOME THE [ ]
4. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AVAILABLE RECORDS (ALL PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE.
—— PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
OPOSED S 5 EXISTING ROAD SIGN UTILITIES MAY NOT BE SHOWN). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING EXACT
LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE RESPECTIVE UTILITIES. ALL
EXISTING STORM SEWER OR EXISTING LIGHT POLE OR POLE W/ARM UTILITIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. 19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP AN APPROVED SET OF PLANS ON THE PROJECT SITE AT ALL TIMES. ANY | |
' ALTERATION OR VARIANCE FROM THESE PLANS, EXCEPT MINOR FIELD ADJUSTMENTS NEEDED TO MEET B | | o BRANCH
— | PROPOSED STORM SEWER EXISTING FLAG POLE 5. ITSHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, SHALL FIRST BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER AND WHEN NECESSARY THOSE o IR -
I\\//IV'ETAFS' SFEE5@;?§2NCSQELE§V%?$ETyEER| ESA“‘JLRSCJ SSSTSQELATNASEE QELTRIEGCE%S&RTYREELT?ON AGENCIES AFFECTED BY THE ALTERATION. ANY VARIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS SHALL BE
DOCUMENTED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PRINTS AND TRANSMITTED TO ENGINEER.
EXISTING WATER MAIN EXISTING GAS LINE CONDITIONS INDICATED AND/OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. SHOULD ANY ERROR OR INCONSISTENCY *
EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK AFFECTED UNTIL REPORTING TO 20. ALL RCP STORM SEWER SHALL BE CLASS IV. o
PROP WATER i
EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE THRUST BLOCK DETAILS
PROPOSED WATER MAIN ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION OR CORRECTION. 21. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE ALL ADA SIDEWALK RAMPS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS ) Y
OF THE SPECIAL DETAIL. PAYMENT FOR THE ADA SIDEWALK RAMPS WILL BE MADE WHEN FOR PLUGS
EXISTING FENCE 6. ALL OBSTRUCTIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND |
KXM PROPOSED WATER VALVE DETERMINE THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS WITH REGARD TO THE EXISTENCE OF FENCES, DRIVEWAYS, VERIFICATION IS MADE BY THE ENGINEER.
& PROPOSED HYDRANT ASSAMBLY EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE lTNRfEESﬁEF'{'EEWALKSf CULVERTS, UTILITIES AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS OBSTACLES THAT MAY 22. PLACE INLET FILTERS FOR EROSION CONTROL UPON COMPLETION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES. FILTER | |
: MAY BE REMOVED FOLLOWING THE FIRST PAVING COURSE PLACEMENT. SECTION A-A K
_&_ PROPOSED CORPORATION STOP EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC 7. ANYINSPECTION BY THE CITY, COUNTY, STATE, FEDERAL, OR ENGINEER SHALL NOT, IN ANY WAY, 23. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RESTORED WITHIN 5 CALENDAR DAYS
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM ANY OBLIGATION TO PERFORM THE WORK IN STRICT COMPLIANCE OF FINAL GRADING
WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS AND PROJECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ' . N, ———]
\‘&’O PROPOSED CURB STOP AND BOX EXISTING UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC ' 24. ALL INLETS, EXISTING AND PROPOSED ARE TO BE PROTECTED ACCORDING TO THE DETAIL FOR INLET o
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT IN PROTECTION
h_ PROPOSED 90° ELBOW EXISTING UTILITY PEDESTAL ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING SUCH INCIDENTALS AS MAY BE ' — A
NECESSARY TO MEET THE INTENT OF THE PROJECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BUT NOT SPECIFICALLY 25. ALL EXISTING PUBLIC LAND SURVEY CORNERS, PROPERTY CONTROLLING CORNERS AND ALIGNMENT
CALLED OUT THEREIN, ALL APPLICABLE AGENCY REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER WORK AS MAY BE CONTROL POINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AND PRESERVED AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED BY — J
"- PROPOSED BEND (ANGLE AS NOTED) EXISTING ELECTRICAL MANHOLE NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETED PROJECT. THE ENGINEER. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO PLACE OR ADJUST MONUMENT BOXES AS REQUIRED.
| \ |
e PROPOSED CROSS EXISTING TELEPHONE POLE 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING — | THRUST BLOCK DETAILS
UTILITIES, WHETHER THE UTILITY WAS SHOWN OR NOT ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE REPAIRED/REPLACED \
- PROPOSED END CAP EXISTING GAS MANHOLE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR TEES
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY OR
A CP100| SURVEY CONTROL POINT EXISTING GAS VALVE UTILITIES CAUSED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL COORDINATE ACTIVITIES WITH UTILITY 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL RELATED TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE
COMPANIES FOR GAS, TELEPHONE & ELECTRICAL U.G. LOCATIONS & ANY RELOCATIONS AS NECESSARY. POFEOTJHEET'\-/HébngmF'\F/:i ﬁSANLTg%LUSmFéLRBME TPFKEAF\{FFFOISEAOEI\DITlRNOALCIDCIEOVFTg?S'\ICE WITH THE LATEST EDITION
. PIPE
EXISTING IRON PIN EXISTING MAILBOX 11. FOR PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 174, 2013, A " < DIA. FOR BENDS FOR PLUGS FOR TEES
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL TOLL FREE 1.800.482.7171 A MINIMUM OF THREE FULL WORKING 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ERECTION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL THE REQUIRED
OR TREE DECIDUOUS OR CONIFEROUS EXISTING TREE LINE DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS, PRIOR TO BEGINNING EACH EXCAVATION IN SIGNING AS OUTLINED IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED MANUAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND b @ A B c A c A c
AREAS WHERE PUBLIC UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY LOCATED. ALL PARTICIPATING "MISS DIG" MAINTAIN ALL SUCH OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES WHICH WILL ADEQUATELY WARN AND ALERT
— SIDEWALK TO BE REPLACED FOR ® REMOVE MEMBERS WILL BE THUS ROUTINELY NOTIFIED. THIS DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM DRIVERS OF CONSTRUCTION HAZARDS. , & 50° 23" 16" 09" 16" 09" 16" 16"
L UTILITY LATERAL NOTIFYING UTILITY OWNERS WHO MAY NOT BE PART OF THE “MISS DIG™ ALERT SYSTEM. 3. DEPENDING UPON THE TYPE AND LOCATION OF THE WORK ACTIVITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE } — 6 w0 23 e 0 16" 09" 1" 1"
i ® ADJUST 19 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE TELEPHONE & CABLE UTILITY COMPANY FOR SPEED ADVISORY SIGNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MICHIGAN MANUAL ON " 6" 45D 2'-3" 1'.5" 0'-9” - - - -
CONSTRUCTION NEAR OR CROSSING THE FIBER OPTIC CABLES OR OTHER BURIED PHONE WIRES. UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. 8" %0 29 20 1-0 20 10 20 1
T — EXISTING FORCE MAIN ABANDONED GAS LINE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DIG NEAR THE CABLE/WIRE AND CONFORM TO ALL PRECAUTIONS SET 4. IN ADDITION TO THE INDICATED WARNING SIGNS AND BARRICADES, TYPE Il BARRICADES WITH AND g ® 20 e 1o
FORTH BY THE UTILITY FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLES. WORK NEAR FIBER OPTIC CABLES SHALL NOT BE PAID WITHOUT LIGHTS, SHALL BE PLACED NEAR EACH PARTICULAR HAZARD AREA WHEN NECESSARY, OR AS 10" 90° 40" 30" 1-3" 30" 1-3" 30" 20"
ROW EASEMENT FOR SEPARATELY. DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MICHIGAN MANUAL ON THRUST BLOCK DETAILS 10" 45° 33" 20" 13"
13. TRENCH DEWATERING SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO UTILITY CONSTRUCTION & NO SPECIFIC UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. FOR BENDS 10" 2yr 23 e 1
AB B R EV|AT| O NS PAYMENTS SHALL BE MADE FOR DEWATERING WORK.
14. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING
RCP - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE DIMENSION OR OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER BEFORE CONTINUING THRUST BLOCK DETAIL
LFT - LINEAR FOOT EXSANMH - EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE 5o~ D0\ oo CONSTRUCTION.
VFT - VERTICAL FOOT SANMH - PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE DI. - DUCTILE IRON NO SCALE
TBA - TO BE ABANDONED CP - SURVEY CONTROL POINT ROW - RIGHT OF WAY
TBR - TO BE REMOVED B.M. - BENCHMARK
DRST - PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
CITY OF IRON MOUNTAIN - WATER/WASTE WATER CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS VERIZON WIRELESS\PENNINSULA FIBER NETWORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 385 WOODWARD AVENUE PENNINSULA FIBER NETWORK, LLC N A O ED
125 N. STEPHENSON AVENUE IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 P.O. BOX9/204 STATE STREET . FIRST JOINT
(906) 774-0722 (906) 774-7859 BARAGA, MI 49908 ALONG RUN
CONTACT - THOMAS SCOTT CONTACT - SCOTT BEASTER  (906) 353-6644
SUPERVISOR jfrench@up.net
WE ENERGIES CONTACT - JON FRENCH CAST IRON SCREW GATE VALVE
DTE ENERGY 800 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE PROJECT MANAGER/ENGINEER TYPE VALVE BOX ADAPTOR
1250 MICHCON LANE IRON MOUNTAIN, M| 49801 2
KALKASKA, Ml 49837 (906) 779-2486 s 8
(231) 258-3785 CONTACT - GEORGE JOHNSON =
CONTACT - MATT LOGAN -
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT SUPERVISOR NSIGHT/CELLCOM (1]
450 SECURITY BLVD.
AT&T TELEPHONE COMPANY GREEN BAY, WI 54307
211 EAST "B" STREET (920) 617-7316 5
IRON MOUNTAIN, M| 49801 CONTACT - RICK VINCENT L z
(906) 779-2744 :
CONTACT - MARSHA BERTOLDI ? % .
ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE INCOMPLETE. FOR PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, HORIZONTAL BEN D
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 174, 2013, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL TOLL FREE 811 OR 1-800-482-7171 A
Know what's below_ MINIMUM OF THREE FULL WORKING DAYS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND HOLIDAYS, BUT NO MORE THAN 14 | . ———— WASHED STONE WITHIN ROADWAY ELSEWHERE
CALENDAR DAYS, PRIOR TO BEGINNING EACH EXCAVATION IN AREAS WHERE PUBLIC UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN ,] CU YD M|N e e
Call before you dlg PREVIOUSLY LOCATED. ALL "MISS DIG" PARTICIPATING MEMBERS WILL THUS BE ROUTINELY NOTIFIED. THIS DOES NOT . . 1
) RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM NOTIFYING UTILITY OWNERS WHO MAY NOT BE PART OF THE "MISS DIG" ALERT
SYSTEM.
- RESTORATION PAY LIMITS o
o (SEE SPECIFICATIONS, DIVISION 1, SECTION 10050) - O 6 |1 r H P b
TY P | CA L VA LV E D ETA' L * TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH PER GRADE
|—p—— 1'-0 e 2d + TW (CENTERED ON PIPE) T TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TEE
SCALE: NONE —
14'-0" - 6" PIPE
MECHANICAL JOINT 45° BEND 2108"—_00””—_182””PF!IPPEE
EXISTING GRADE 7'-0"
reeres =R - : -
SURFACE
\ -
W * DEAD END
N MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT ETECT. E MET T
STRUCTURE.  MDOT TYPE LVSP T Tape oo METALHC CAUTION 60" -6 PIPE f
b / 8'-0" - 8" PIPE UPTO 2'-0"
b 8", MDOT 22A - .
i AGGREGATE BASE '-0" WIDE x 2" THICK EXTRUDED L
SANITARY SEWER | ——4 - | X HICK EXTRU
POLYSTYRENE INSI TIO
‘ OF OTHER uTTY ‘ / RE(ISLYJIREYD vhleE:qN &«’k&é wnAm IS
BACKFILL EXCAVATED TRENCH LOCATED BENEATH ROADWAY.
18" MIN. MATERIAL, COMPACT IN LAYERS TO d INSULATION WILL BE SUPPLIED AND — == [ =]
95% MIN. DENSITY PER TECHNICAL 80" INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. 6", 8" AND 12" PIPE, UP TO LARGER PIPE REDUCER
SPECIFICATIONS INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED 2'-0" WITH 45° BENDS
WITHIN 2 FEET OF PIPE. b
b INSULATION TO BE BEDDED AND 6 b ED[D
BACK— FILLED IN ACCORDANCE
P BACKSTOP PER OSHA REQUIREMENTS [ — WITH SPECIFICATIONS. VERT|C A|_ OFFSET SMALLER PIPE
/_\—//—\
s S5 T o e ?
' g IFI Y WISCONSIN
OC STATE CODE . PIPE RESTRAINT SCHEDULE - DUCTILE REDUCER
l v 6", 8" AND 12" DUCTILE WATER MAIN
: i o COMPACTED SELECT BACKFILL PER " 150 PSI TEST PRESSURE, 7'-0" BURY
| F TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
~ SECTION 02300\ LENGTH 'L’ NOTE:
—— DI:,:/TETER BEND BEND BEND o ALLFITTINGS WILL BE RESTRAINED WITH MEGA-LUG TYPE RESTRAINT.
<225° 29 5° < 45° 45° < 90° TEE AND WYE DEAD END REDUCER ° FIELD-LOC STYLE GASKET RESTRAINT MAY BE USED AT LOCATIONS OTHER THAN AT FITTINGS.
WATERMAIN — - - ° INSTALL RESTRAINT AT THE FIRST JOINT EACH WAY OF A FITTING (ALWAYS). FIELD-LOC STYLE
= L >|< 6" 3! 5 11" 4' 18' 10' (6"X8") GASKETS ARE TYPICALLY USED IN THIS SITUATION.
BITUMINOUS RESTORATION SHALL EXTEND A
4 < MINIMUM OF (1) FOOT BEYOND DISTURBED TRENCH 8" 3! 6' 14" 10' 24! 10' (8"X10")
R d PAYMENT LIVITS WILL BE RESTORED 10 ORIGIVAL - - e
L, y RETAINER GLAND (TYP.) STRUCTURE AND WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO (MAXIMUM) 10 4 / 16 15 29
THE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION. 12" 4' 8 19' 20' 34! 18' (10"X12")
DUCTILE WATER MAIN NOTES: 16'(12"X8")
ALLJOINTS TO BE MADE UP USING MECHANICAL JOINT FITTING WITH RETAINER e THE LENGTH OF PIPE TO FIRST JOINT FROM TEE OR WYE SHALL BE 6'-0" MINIMUM. 15 @)
GLANDS. THE ENGINEER MAY ALLOW OTHER TYPES OF JOINT RESTRAINTS IF TYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL - WATER T IO VALVES 10 BE TR A DD D, o ALVALUES
NTS ° , ©
CIRCUMSTANCES WARRANT. LISTED IN THIS TABLE.
WATER MAIN CROSSING DETAIL PIPE RESTRAINT DETAIL -
SCALE: NONE
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD e e rroleet e i
STAMP .
Office of NOTES & DETAILS CONSTRUCTION SET
Wil . EXPAND PHARMACY AND RADIOLOGY
. \ I . .
Saasulianty SO My s, Construction OSCAR G. JOHNSON VA MEDICAL CENTER | [Building Number
\\ % Lttt // Egugn
N N
CONSTRUCTION SET 05/08/2023 l)ernersscl'] - l:)er S KARISAV. . 2 and Facilities
—y -
S &’ ROELL %= : : :
100% DESIGN SUBMITTAL 11/29/2022 = X N = Approved: Location Drawing Number
° Comm. Number: 6163.03 =—: ENGINEER :_ = Management op 325H STREET |
95% DESIGN SUBMITTAL 11/04/2022 310 Pine Street | Green Bay, WI 54301 = . : LLb’E IRON MOUNTA:IN, MI 49801
65% DESIGN SUBMITTAL 08/31/2022 COLEMAN ENG|NEER|NG COMPANY 920-432-4865 | www.bernersschober.com >~ | Dat Checked D C4OO
ssue Date ecke rawn
635 CIRCLE DRIVE * IRON MOUNTAN, MI 49801 + PHONE: 906—774-3440
35% DESIGN SUBMITTAL 11/19/2021 200 EAST AYER STEET * IRvoco, M 49938 + PHOE: 906-932-5048 ARCHITECT/ENGINEER U.S. Department MAY 08 2023 KVR
Revisions: Date: 120 US-41 EAST, ST B * NEGANEE, M 49865 - PHOE: 906-475-748 of Veterans Affairs ' DWG. 7 OF 126
VA FORM 08 - 6231
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
FLOW DIRECTION
ﬂ FOR INLETS WITH CURB BOX USE ROCK SOCK, SAND
I&II BAGS OR 2”"x4” WOOD IN FLAP POCKET. EXTEND 10”
BEYOND GRATE (BOTH SIDES) SECURE TO GRATE WITH S
ROUND, PLASTIC ) ) WIRE OR PLASTIC TIES. \\\\%\
FRAME AND COVER EJ ERGO 24” OPENING 7" RISE SN @ S
IRRIGATION BOX 4" p COVER STAMPED SANITARY SEWER & LOCKING TS
Ve /"D
LATERAL . 2" THREADED CAP S YA s >
45 BEND(SWEEP) B et Bt —ri=c | = g | . = SEE PIAN FOR FRAME
GRADE U TYPE AND DIMENSIONS.
- g PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTMENT RINGS
WYE A R ( AT LEAST ONE )
45" BEND ﬁ ECCENTRIC | o step sl B FINISH SIZE, INCLUDING FLAP POCKETS
2'-8" 1 » ; WHERE REQUIRED SHALL EXTEND A
| oe b e " MANHOLE JOINTS SHALL BE RUBBER MINIMUM OF 10" AROUND THE PERIMETER B oo o LARGE ENOUGHTO
¥ OSRING TYPE, SASKETS CONFORMING TO FACILITATE MAINTENANCE / REMOVAL. :
. . ALSO BE APPLIEb TO JOINTS BELOW
BACKFILL PER . " THE GROUNDWATER TABLE.
.7 USE REBAR OR STEEL
[T)Eﬁﬁ fL [RERen . 16" MAX “ 1 ROD FOR REMOVAL.
MANHOLE STEPS—M.A. IND. INC.—/ "
1/2" GRADE 60 STEEL REBAR 1 .
ENCAPSULATED IN i 4 DIA.
POLYPROPYLENE L, ‘ |
CONNECTION WITH RISER il i ! \ @ ¥ 4" x 6" OVAL HOLE SHALL BE HEAT CUT INTO
— ] [
— - N YT g FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM TO BE A ! l | | ALLFOURSIDE PANELS.
1] ’«5-1 /2 y OR C—76 REQUIREMENTS. SINGLE PIECE OF FABRIC. ! : !
- - | | |
/ \ . o : : /‘L MINIMUM OF DOUBLE STITCHING IN ALL SEAMS.
FLOW DIRECTION 4" PVC SANITARY 4" PVC SANITARY S % ! |
SEWER SEWER I 3 I :
4. . | |
<« N |
¥ . I :
. . "U" SHAPED CHANNEL —~] 9
PVC 45° BEND PVC 45° BEND 70 ToP OF PIFE ™ Lo SEE PLAN FOR FRAME
TYPE AND DIMENSIONS.
] L
6" PVC SANITARY
SEWER
WYE NOTES:
LATERAL - BE 1. INLET PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED OR REPLACED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER.
45" BENDS ] 1—/ 2. MANUFACTURED ALTERNATIVES MAY BE USED WITH THE ENGINEER'S APPROVAL
PRECAST MONOLITHIC 3. WHEN REMOVING OR MAINTAINING INLET PROTECTION, CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THE SEDIMENT
6” PVC SANITARY FLOW DIRECTION REINFORCED CONCRETE 6" MDOT CRUSHED TRAPPED IN THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC DOES NOT FALL INTO THE INLET. ANY MATERIAL FALLING INTO THE INLET
BACKFILL PER SEWER — VANHOLE BASE " AGGREGATE 6A SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.
TYPICAL TRENCH 4. DONOT INSTALL INLET PROTECTION IN INLETS SHALLOWER THAN 30", MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE
— — ] INLET TO THE TOP OF GRATE, UNLESS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER.
DETAIL ?QJSIE?PROJECT SPEGIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS. REGARDING ALL INDIGATED ITEMS 5. THE INSTALLED BAG SHALL HAVE A SIDE CLEARANCE OF 3" BETWEEN THE INLET WALLS AND THE BAG MEASURED
e B o AT O e s L B s A T NS, AT THE BOTTOM OF THE OVERFLOW HOLES. WHERE NECESSARY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CINCH THE BAG
3. ALL PIPE CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLE TO BE MADE WITH WATERTIGHT RUBBER FLEXIBLE MANHOLE JOINTS. USING PLASTIC ZIP TIES TO ACHIEVE THE 3" CLEARANCE. THE TIES SHALL BE PLACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 4" FROM
THE BOTTOM OF THE BAG.
SANITARY CLEANOUT
48" SANITARY MANHOLE INLET PROTECTION FILTER BAG
NTS NTS
LATERAL CONNECTION e
NO SCALE
3" MDOT BIT. MIX LVSP
BITUMINOUS SURFACE
R T 8" MDOT 22A
2'-0" I.D. N i¢"F| GRAVEL SUBBASE
L LR VARIES _
AR ‘ Lo £ 4' MIN. >5'
SIDEWAL 4' MIN. <5' >l E
1" [25 — 1/4" [6 R. 1/4" [6 — X|w
( ’/ SCORED OR SAWCUT E (TYF!_)n;rS]RMED DEER SCORED \  [1219mm] [1524mm] THE [219mm] [1524mm]
12” GRANULAR SAND—MDOT CONTRACTION JOIN?. L% JOINTS ONLY JOINTS R — R
CLASS Il — SUBBASE I - i \
T \ — 12:1
T L o o B e
HMA PAVEMENT SECTlON . : M B 1190 (MAX) WARNING STRIP
NTS Qe =R ) TRUNCATED DOM | \—CHORD
CLASS "B" EEXPANSION JO DETECTABLE =
CONCRET: WER1/4" [6mm] BITUMINOUS WARNING y 2 ol &
FRAME AND COVER EJ ERGO 24" JOINT FILLER T609mm] 2
OPENING 7" RISE COVER STAMPED ) »
STORM SEWER & LOCKING \ 4'—0” DIAMETER orE.
— — 6 SIDEWALK—, REFER TO VA STANDARD DETAIL
_ 32 05 23-20 "TRUNCATED DOME
SECTION A=A FINISHED /\ \ t ez \ TACTILE - WARNING STRIP" FOR
FINISHED 3’-0" 0.D. SURFACE _ ' ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
ERpAcl \ W =2
| VARIES ®PER PLANS | 0' MIN. ; o
: 10.5' MAX. =
Y RIM AND CASTING AS NOTED ON — %\ o [3200mm] T o T
M % o MAX) k. (MAX)
L <C . .
e -- oerectae " N\ s o
’ ” (&) Lt .4 <
9 2’—0” 1.D. ogg Y TOP STEP SHALL 2% MAX. WARNING STRIP 1/4" FROM THE TOP
= A SRR - NI L s oSGt
— 6" RRTRI 285 4 N\ BELOW TOP OF CASTING Lo VAL
: : B \
2 ' ) - '. BACKFILL EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL. COMPACT IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK
< A A CATCH BASINS ARE PRECAST CONCRETE — : g PROPOSED: NEW PAVEMENT STRUCTURE, SEE PLANS LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED 8" MAX. LIFT 95% MIN L 60" MAX. 60" MAX.
o WITH RUBBER O-RING TYPE GASKETS RESTORATION: MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT STRUCTURE ; s NOTES:
& \/ CONFORMING TO ASTM C—443. KENT : DENSITY PER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS Mgl e 1. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE SIDEWALK ABUTS CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, CURB
7 SEAL SHALL ALSO BE APPLIED TO : EXPANSION JOINT TO EXPANSION JOINT EXPANSION JOINT TO EXPANSION JOINT | - O Ay S BE G s .
JOINTS BELOW THE GROUNDWATER [/ < MANHOLES ARE PRECAST MDOT: 8” GRADATION 22A AGGREGATE BASE OR =|2 :
2 TOBLE o | — CONGRETE WITH RUBBER WISDOT: 8" BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1-1/4 INCH TOPSOIL SEED. MULCH AND FERTILIZE SEENOTE7 |, |, &|< 2. 1/2" BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EXPANSION JOINT
: CATCH BASIN STEPS = O=RING TYPE GASKETS e P 1 1 ol LOCATIONS AND SHALL EXTEND THE FULL DEPTH OF THE CONCRETE.
T - \/ “ ) CONFORMING TO ASTM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ON PLANS S— . M 3. 1" DEEP CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT INTERVALS OF APPROXIMATELY 15
e L <. © K - RESTORATION AREA Pt ¥ < ,L [4572mm] OR AT A SPACING THAT MATCHES THE ADJACENT CURB.
L )/\l\/ T <’ — . 4. FORMED CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A TOOL HAVING A 1/4" [6mm]
o P i ol N 2d + TW (CENTERED ON PIPE) RADIUS.
/ /\I\/ THE CATCH BASIN BARREL SECTIONS 4 e = — —_— z 5. SCORED JOINTS SHALL BE 1/4" [emm] DEEP AND PLACED AT THE SPACING INDICATED FOR
- — | SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 4 { WITHIN ROADWAY ELSEWHERE \_ TOP OF CURB % THE WIDTH OF SIDEWALK OR MATCH SCORED JOINTS OF ADJACENT CURB.
/—\ ASTM C—-478 OR C-76 THE CATCH BASIN BARREL/\ ] v\ EXISTING GRADE > 5 6. CONCRETE SHALL BE FINISHED BY MEANS OF A FLOAT, STEEL TROWELLED AND BROOMED WITH
A SECTIONS SHALL MEET - -y | ala A FINE BRUSH IN A TRANSVERSE DIRECTION.
-] THE REQUIREMENTS OF L . \ 7. 1/4" DEEP SCORED JOINTS (TYP) SPACED AT 6' [1829 OR EQUAL TO SIDEWALK WIDTH.
. ASTM C-478 OR C-76 - ———————— * <\\/< W " e
.4, : M A\ %
_— ? B K50
e PIPE INVERT ELEV: . - A PIPE INVERT ELEV: // g CU RB ACCESS RAM P ALTERNAT'VES
- — “OSTED ON ‘ = \ LISTED ON : \\\\/ﬁgﬁﬁm 4 = NTS
PLAN SHEET L . PLAN SHEET N/~ /\//\\./\\/\
. e oz
ol 2 6 1/2 -\ J1S 4 WIDE x 2 THICK INSULATION REQUIRED
J1 s | a ~ AT ALL LOCATIONS LESS THAN 6 FEET e
N 1 DEEP FROM FINAL GRADE. N
CATCHBASIN SUMP ELEV: ' X iz
LISTED ON Lt T e T ST Ay i '&K//\ N+
PLAN SHEET R ERIRSLSUREL N COMPACTED SELECT BACKFILL GRADATION PER ——X4
. L e T T T T e A - TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS X2
PRECAST MONOLITHIC L N SA PR IR ST N
REINFORCED CONCRETE___— | \ Al
BOTTOM SECTION AND : STONE BASE— —To—=ag: # BITUMINOUS RESTORATION SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM NN WIDTHLAS PER PLAN
CATCH BASIN BASE 5 OF (1)FOOT BEYOND DISTURBED TRENCH WIDTH EACH \\\//\ : :
— SIDE. PAVEMENT RESTORATION SHALL BEAT LEAST 172 EZQY'¢ \_
OF THE ROADWAY WIDTH. ANY DISTURBED AREA NN s e e s SEE PLANS FOR PIPE DIMENSIONS, 4" CONCRETE
PRECAST MONOLITHIC REINFORCED OUTSIDE THE PAVEMENT LIMITS WILL BE CONSIDERED \\\///\ NNININ \///\\ LOCATION AND DEPTH.
" " - N M N AN J
SASED MAREGATR D SECTION B-B CATCH BASIN BASE INCIDENTAL TO UTILITY CONSTRUCTION. SKILLILKLLALLLKK W,',TH (1”) LAYER OF
PIPEO.D. +2° 6" X 6", #6/6 W.W.F. )
"
24" CATCH BASIN 48" CATCH BASIN/STORM MANHOLE* D |
S + STORM MANHOLE  OMIT SUMP TS TYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL - SANITARY & STORM
NTS
COMPACTED, —
APPROVED FILL
NTS
C ON S LT ANT Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
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DEMOLITION NOTES

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

REMOVE ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, FRAMES, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, AND CASEWORK IN THEIR ENTIRETY SHOWN DASHED
ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED.

REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE AND PLASTER CEILINGS
FROM ROOMS WITH NEW CEILINGS SCHEDULED (SEE REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW CEILINGS). REMOVE CEILING
GRID, HANGER WIRES, FURRING CHANNELS, ETC., ALL AS REQUIRED
FOR FULL ACCESS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AND TO CONFIRM
CONTINUITY OF ALL PARTITIONS TO REMAIN.

WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN,
REPAIR/ PATCH OPENINGS (I.E. AFTER REMOVAL OF ADJACENT
WALLS, OUTLETS, GASES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, HANDRAILS,
GUARDRAILS, WALL PROTECTION, ETC.) IN WALLS, CEILINGS, AND
FLOORS THAT ARE NOT SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES,
PROVIDE SMOOTH AND INVISIBLE TRANSITIONS. MAINTAIN EXISTING
CODE AND FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN TO REMAIN, THE
EXISTING PARTITION GYPSUM BOARD/PLASTER HEIGHT MAY NOT
EXTEND TO NEW SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT. EXTEND GYPSUM
BOARD/PLASTER AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW
SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT.

REMOVE OR PREP EXISTING FINISHES WHERE NEW FINISHES ARE
SCHEDULED IN THE NEW FINISH SCHEDULE.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE
CONSTRUCTED OF METAL STUDS WITH GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES. PARTITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED AFTER THE INSTALLATION
OF TOPPING.

REMOVE TOPPING TO STRUCTURAL SLAB (IN AREAS SHOWN AS
THUS 7] ) FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW PORCELAIN TILE.

WHERE DEMOLITION OF CHASES OCCUR AND THE
PIPES/MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS IN THE CHASE ARE TO REMAIN.

A. CONFIRM THAT THE PIPES HAVE CONCRETE INFILLED AROUND
THEM FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATING. IF OPENING AROUND PIPES
EXIST, INFILL OPENING AROUND PIPES WITH CONCRETE TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED RATING.

B. FIRESTOP PIPES THROUGH FLOOR ABOVE AS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE TWO HOUR FIRE RATING.

REMOVE FLOOR TILE TO STRUCTURAL SLAB. INFILL TOPPING AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

WHERE FLOOR OR WALL TILE IS SCHEDULED IN NEW FINISH
SCHEDULE, REMOVE FLOOR TOPPING AND WALL FINISHES AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INSTALLATION METHOD. DETAILS INDICATED
IN SPECIFIED TCNA SYSTEM.

WHERE ADJACENT PARTITIONS AT COLUMNS ARE SCHEDULED TO
BE REMOVED, REMOVE FINISHES AT COLUMNS DOWN TO
STRUCTURE.

REMOVAL OF ALL NON-PERMANENT ITEMS (FURNITURE, WALL
HANGINGS, DESKS, ETC.) TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION BEING STARTED

REMOVAL OF ALL PERMANENT ITEMS (SINK ACCESSORIES,
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, TV'S, ETC.) TO BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER WHAT IS TO BE SALVAGED OR RE-
INSTALLED

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

REMOVE FOUNDATION WALLS, FOOTINGS, 12 X 12 STRUTS AND

FLOOR SLAB

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS, SILL, CONCRETE WALL

FROM SILL DOWN TO STRUCTURAL SLAB AND INTERIOR
PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR. PREPARE OPENING FOR
NEW. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE LOUVER SYSTEM, SILL, CONCRETE WALL FROM SILL

DOWN TO STRUCTURAL SLAB AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS FROM
FLOOR TO FLOOR. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW. SEE NEW WORK
PLAN FOR EXTENT

IEI REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS AND SILL. PREPARE

OPENING TO BE INFILLED. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE EXTERIOR PLYWOOD

REMOVE INTERIOR PARTITION DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL

REMOVE WALL. PARTITION IS CONSTRUCTED OF CLAY TILE

AND/OR GYPSUM BLOCK WITH 5/8" PLASTER AND/OR GLAZED TILE.
PARTITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
TOPPING

REMOVE LOUVER SYSTEM, BLOCK INFILL, CONCRETE WALL FROM

SILL DOWN TO STRUCTURAL SLAB AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS
FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR

REMOVE BLOCK INFILL. PREPARE OPENING TO BE INFILLED. SEE

NEW WORK PLAN AND STRUCTURAL FOR EXTENT

REMOVE LOUVER SYSTEM AND WALL MOUNTED DUCTWORK ON

INTERIOR. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW. SEE NEW WORK PLAN
FOR EXTENT

STARTING AT NORTH EDGE OF EXISTING CMU INFILL, REMOVE

CMU, CONCRETE AND INTERIOR WALL AS DIMENSIONED FROM
HEAD OF INFILL TO STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE NEW WORK PLAN AND
STRUCTURAL FOR EXTENT AND ADDITIONAL DETAILS

@ REMOVE LOUVER SYSTEM, CONCRETE WALL FROM SILL DOWN TO

STRUCTURAL SLAB AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO
JUST ABOVE DOOR OPENING. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW. SEE
NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE CONCRETE AS DIMENSIONED FROM 7'-2" AFF TO

STRUCTURAL SLAB. REMOVE INTERIOR WALL FULL HEIGHT IF
REQUIRED. SEE NEW WORK PLAN AND STRUCTURAL FOR EXTENT
AND ADDITIONAL DETAILS

REMOVE CONCRETE AS DIMENSIONED FROM ADJACENT LOUVER
HEAD HEIGHT TO STRUCTURAL SLAB. REMOVE INTERIOR WALL
FULL HEIGHT IF REQUIRED. SEE NEW WORK PLAN AND
STRUCTURAL FOR EXTENT AND ADDITIONAL DETAILS
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DEMOLITION NOTES

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, FRAMES, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, AND CASEWORK IN THEIR ENTIRETY SHOWN DASHED
ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED.

2. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE AND PLASTER CEILINGS
FROM ROOMS WITH NEW CEILINGS SCHEDULED (SEE REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW CEILINGS). REMOVE CEILING
GRID, HANGER WIRES, FURRING CHANNELS, ETC., ALL AS REQUIRED
FOR FULL ACCESS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AND TO CONFIRM
CONTINUITY OF ALL PARTITIONS TO REMAIN.

3. WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN,
REPAIR/ PATCH OPENINGS (I.E. AFTER REMOVAL OF ADJACENT
WALLS, OUTLETS, GASES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, HANDRAILS,
GUARDRAILS, WALL PROTECTION, ETC.) IN WALLS, CEILINGS, AND
FLOORS THAT ARE NOT SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES,
PROVIDE SMOOTH AND INVISIBLE TRANSITIONS. MAINTAIN EXISTING
CODE AND FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

4.  WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN TO REMAIN, THE
EXISTING PARTITION GYPSUM BOARD/PLASTER HEIGHT MAY NOT
EXTEND TO NEW SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT. EXTEND GYPSUM
BOARD/PLASTER AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW
SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT.

5. REMOVE OR PREP EXISTING FINISHES WHERE NEW FINISHES ARE
SCHEDULED IN THE NEW FINISH SCHEDULE.

6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE
CONSTRUCTED OF METAL STUDS WITH GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES. PARTITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED AFTER THE INSTALLATION
OF TOPPING.

7. REMOVE TOPPING TO STRUCTURAL SLAB (IN AREAS SHOWN AS
THUS ] ) FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW PORCELAIN TILE.

8. WHERE DEMOLITION OF CHASES OCCUR AND THE
PIPES/MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS IN THE CHASE ARE TO REMAIN.

A. CONFIRM THAT THE PIPES HAVE CONCRETE INFILLED AROUND
THEM FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATING. IF OPENING AROUND PIPES
EXIST, INFILL OPENING AROUND PIPES WITH CONCRETE TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED RATING.

B. FIRESTOP PIPES THROUGH FLOOR ABOVE AS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE TWO HOUR FIRE RATING.

9. REMOVE FLOOR TILE TO STRUCTURAL SLAB. INFILL TOPPING AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

10. WHERE FLOOR OR WALL TILE IS SCHEDULED IN NEW FINISH
SCHEDULE, REMOVE FLOOR TOPPING AND WALL FINISHES AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INSTALLATION METHOD. DETAILS INDICATED
IN SPECIFIED TCNA SYSTEM.

11. WHERE ADJACENT PARTITIONS AT COLUMNS ARE SCHEDULED TO
BE REMOVED, REMOVE FINISHES AT COLUMNS DOWN TO
STRUCTURE.

12. REMOVAL OF ALL NON-PERMANENT ITEMS (FURNITURE, WALL
HANGINGS, DESKS, ETC.) TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION BEING STARTED

13. REMOVAL OF ALL PERMANENT ITEMS (SINK ACCESSORIES,
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, TV'S, ETC.) TO BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER WHAT IS TO BE SALVAGED OR RE-
INSTALLED

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

REMOVE FOUNDATION WALLS, 12 X 12 STRUTS, METAL GRATE
AND IRON PIPE RAIL

[B] REMOVE RAISED METAL GRATE PLATFORM AND GUARD RAIL
REMOVE CONCRETE RAMP AND GRANITE SILL
[D] REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS AND SILL. PREPARE
OPENING TO BE INFILLED AS REQUIRED. SEE NEW WORK PLAN
FOR EXTENT

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS, SILL AND EXTERIOR
WALL FROM LINTEL ABOVE DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL

CHIP AWAY OR SAWCUT EXISTING PRECAST HEADER FLUSH WITH
BRICK AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW NEW PARTITION TO EXTEND TO
NEW SLAB ABOVE. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

CHIP AWAY OR SAWCUT EXISTING PRECAST SILL FLUSH WITH
BRICK AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW NEW PARTITION TO EXTEND TO
NEW SLAB ABOVE. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL FROM LINTEL ABOVE DOWN TO
FOUNDATION WALL

REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL IN ITS ENTIRETY DOWN TO STRUCTURE

REMOVE ROLLING STORAGE SHELVES. SALVAGE FOR RE-
LOCATION. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE AND SALVAGE PASS THROUGH AND WINDOW SYSTEM. RE-
INSTALL IN NEW WEST WALL. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME. PREPARE FOR NEW WORK. SEE NEW
WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

EI REMOVE FRAME. PREPARE FOR NEW WORK. SEE NEW WORK PLAN
FOR EXTENT

CHIP AWAY GROUT ADJACENT TO LINTEL ABOVE WINDOW. IF
LINTEL IS STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED AND CONTINUES ACROSS
LENGTH OF WALL, REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL FROM LINTEL DOWN
TO FOUNDATION WALL. NOTIFY ARCHITECT SO MODIFICATIONS
CAN BE MADE TO NEW WORK PLANS. IF LINTEL DOES NOT
CONTINUE, LEAVE WALL IN PLACE AND INFILL REMOVED GROUT

IEI REMOVE WALL, PARTITION IS CONSTRUCTED OF CLAY TILE
AND/OR GYPSUM BLOCK WITH 5/8" PLASTER AND/OR GLAZED TILE.
PARTITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
TOPPING

REMOVE WALL PANELING, SIGNAGE, ETC. FROM WALL TO BE
DEMOLISHED FOR NEW OPENINGS. SALVAGE FOR RE-INSTALL AT
SAME LOCATION AFTER COMPLETION OF NEW WALL. ADD NEW
WALL PANELING TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED

REMOVE FULL HEIGHT CABINET AND SOFFIT ABOVE

REMOVE WALL MOUNTED MOP HOLDER AND CLOTHES HOOK.
RE-INSTALL IN SAME LOCATION ON NEW WALL

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM AND EXTERIOR WALL FROM LINTEL
ABOVE DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL. REMOVAL MUST BE DONE
FROM EXTERIOR OF BUILDING AS LONG AS POSSIBLE TO AVOID
DISRUPTIONS TO HOOD ROOM. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE WOOD PANELED WALL. PATCH SOFFIT AFTER REMOVAL

REMOVE TUBE STATION AND TUBES. SALVAGE FOR RELOCATION.
SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT. COORDINATE WITH TUBE
STATION VENDOR. REMOVE TUBE STATION SURROUNDING WALLS

REMOVE LOCKERS. TURN OVER TO OWNER
REMOVE CEILING BULKHEAD

@ BASED OFF EXISTING DRAWINGS, IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THERE
IS NOTHING IN THESE CHASES BESIDES A PLUMBING STACK ON
THE NORTH SIDE OF COLUMN. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT THERE
ARE ITEMS BEHIND WALLS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW NEW WALL
FRAMING AS SHOWN ON NEW WORK PLANS, NOTIFY OWNER /
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING

RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO NEW WEAPONS
ROOM. SEE NEW WORK PLAN

5]

RELOCATE EXISTING VENDING MACHINES. SEE NEW WORK PLAN

REMOVE AND SALVAGE FULL HEIGHT CABINET. RE-INSTALL IN
SAME LOCATION. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

[/ (8] 8]

REMOVE MASONRY, INSULATION AND EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM
FOUNDATION UP TO SECOND FLOOR BRICK LINTEL FROM CORNER
TO CORNER. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE TREATMENTS AND SILL

18] &

REMOVE LOCKERS AND TURN OVER TO OWNER. REMOVE COAT
SHELVING AND RAISED FLOOR BELOW. PREP ROOM FOR NEW
FINISHES. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

WORK ABOVE ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING. COORDINATE WITH
TRADES FOR REMOVAL OF CEILINGS AS REQUIRED. RE-INSTALL
UPON COMPLETION. REPLACE DAMAGED TILES TO MATCH EXISTING

H

WORK ABOVE GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT. COORDINATE WITH TRADES
FOR REMOVAL OF SOFFIT AS REQUIRED. RE-BUILD UPON
COMPLETION. PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING

[
[

REMOVE WAINSCOTING FROM WALL. SALVAGE FOR RE-USE

F &

OPEN UP WALL FOR REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPES. COORDINATE
WITH HVAC. PATCH WALL TO MATCH AFTER COMPLETION

MM SALVAGE EXISTING PRECAST ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE PANEL.
~ RE-INSTALL OVER NEW CMU. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE HIGH DENSITY STORAGE UNIT AS REQUIRED FOR WALL
REMOVAL AND NEW FINISHES INSTALLATION. SALVAGE FOR
REINSTALL UPON COMPLETION OF WORK.

REMOVE INNER LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD. PROVIDE CARE
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, FRAMES, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, AND CASEWORK IN THEIR ENTIRETY SHOWN DASHED
ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED.
2. REMOVE ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE AND PLASTER CEILINGS
FROM ROOMS WITH NEW CEILINGS SCHEDULED (SEE REFLECTED KEY PLAN:

CEILING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF NEW CEILINGS). REMOVE CEILING
GRID, HANGER WIRES, FURRING CHANNELS, ETC., ALL AS REQUIRED
FOR FULL ACCESS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AND TO CONFIRM
CONTINUITY OF ALL PARTITIONS TO REMAIN.

3. WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN,
REPAIR/ PATCH OPENINGS (I.E. AFTER REMOVAL OF ADJACENT
WALLS, OUTLETS, GASES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, HANDRAILS,
GUARDRAILS, WALL PROTECTION, ETC.) IN WALLS, CEILINGS, AND
FLOORS THAT ARE NOT SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES,
PROVIDE SMOOTH AND INVISIBLE TRANSITIONS. MAINTAIN EXISTING
CODE AND FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

4.  WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN TO REMAIN, THE
EXISTING PARTITION GYPSUM BOARD/PLASTER HEIGHT MAY NOT
EXTEND TO NEW SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT. EXTEND GYPSUM
BOARD/PLASTER AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW
SOFFIT/CEILING HEIGHT.

5. REMOVE OR PREP EXISTING FINISHES WHERE NEW FINISHES ARE
SCHEDULED IN THE NEW FINISH SCHEDULE.

6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE
CONSTRUCTED OF METAL STUDS WITH GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES. PARTITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED AFTER THE INSTALLATION
OF TOPPING.

7. REMOVE TOPPING TO STRUCTURAL SLAB (IN AREAS SHOWN AS
THUS 7] ) FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW PORCELAIN TILE.

8. WHERE DEMOLITION OF CHASES OCCUR AND THE
PIPES/MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS IN THE CHASE ARE TO REMAIN.

A. CONFIRM THAT THE PIPES HAVE CONCRETE INFILLED AROUND
THEM FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATING. IF OPENING AROUND PIPES
EXIST, INFILL OPENING AROUND PIPES WITH CONCRETE TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED RATING.

B. FIRESTOP PIPES THROUGH FLOOR ABOVE AS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE TWO HOUR FIRE RATING.

9. REMOVE FLOOR TILE TO STRUCTURAL SLAB. INFILL TOPPING AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

10. WHERE FLOOR OR WALL TILE IS SCHEDULED IN NEW FINISH
SCHEDULE, REMOVE FLOOR TOPPING AND WALL FINISHES AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INSTALLATION METHOD. DETAILS INDICATED
IN SPECIFIED TCNA SYSTEM.

11. WHERE ADJACENT PARTITIONS AT COLUMNS ARE SCHEDULED TO
BE REMOVED, REMOVE FINISHES AT COLUMNS DOWN TO
STRUCTURE.

12. REMOVAL OF ALL NON-PERMANENT ITEMS (FURNITURE, WALL
HANGINGS, DESKS, ETC.) TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION BEING STARTED

13. REMOVAL OF ALL PERMANENT ITEMS (SINK ACCESSORIES,
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, TV'S, ETC.) TO BE DONE BY CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE WITH OWNER WHAT IS TO BE SALVAGED OR RE-
INSTALLED

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS AND SILL. PREPARE
OPENING TO BE INFILLED AS REQUIRED. SEE NEW WORK PLAN
FOR EXTENT

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM, TREATMENTS, SILL AND EXTERIOR
WALL FROM SILL DOWN TO STRUCTURE

CHIP AWAY OR SAWCUT EXISTING PRECAST HEADER FLUSH WITH
BRICK AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW NEW EXTERIOR WALL TO BYPASS.
SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

CHIP AWAY OR SAWCUT EXISTING PRECAST SILL FLUSH WITH
BRICK AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW NEW EXTERIOR WALL TO BYPASS.
SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE PARAPET AND STONE CAP

REMOVE ROOFING AND INSULATION DOWN TO TOPPING

REMOVE WINDOW SYSTEM AND TREATMENTS. WINDOW SILL TO
REMAIN. REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL AS REQUIRED FOR WINDOW
REMOVAL. PREPARE OPENING TO BE INFILLED. SEE NEW WORK
PLAN FOR EXTENT

REMOVE MASONRY, INSULATION AND EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM
SECOND FLOOR BRICK LINTEL UP TO PARAPET CAP FROM GRID G
TO 8" NORTH OF NORTH WINDOW JAMB. SEE NEW WORK PLAN FOR
EXTENT. SALVAGE PRECAST AT PARAPET FOR RE-USE
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